
FORM NL-34-GEOGRAPHICAL DISTRIBUTION OF BUSINESS

GROSS DIRECT PREMIUM UNDERWRITTEN (Amount in Rs. Lakhs)

Fire Marine Hull Marine Cargo Total Marine Motor OD Motor TP Total Motor Health Personal 
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Travel 

Insurance
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For the 
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For the 
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2024

For the 
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2024

For the 

Quarter Ended 
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2024

For the 

Quarter Ended 

December,31 

2024

For the 

Quarter Ended 

December,31 

2024

For the 

Quarter Ended 
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2024

For the 

Quarter Ended 
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2024

For the 

Quarter Ended 
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2024
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Quarter Ended 
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2024

For the 
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2024

For the 
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2024

For the 
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December,31 

2024

For the 

Quarter Ended 

December,31 

2024

For the 

Quarter Ended 

December,31 

2024

For the 

Quarter Ended 

December,31 

2024

For the 

Quarter Ended 

December,31 

2024

STATESc

1 Andhra Pradesh 40                        -                       17                        17                        223                      171                      393                      215                      63                        0.45                     278                      -                       0.04                     4                          -                       -                       7                          683                      740                      

2 Arunachal Pradesh -                       -                       -                       -                       3                          4                          8                          0.14                     -                       0.01                     0.15                     -                       -                       -                       -                       -                       -                       8                          8                          

3 Assam 2                          -                       -                       -                       61                        95                        156                      14                        2                          0.02                     16                        -                       -                       -                       -                       -                       0.35                     172                      174                      

4 Bihar 18                        -                       2                          2                          394                      249                      642                      166                      18                        0.05                     184                      -                       -                       18                        -                       -                       3                          848                      867                      

5 Chhattisgarh 27                        -                       1                          1                          71                        72                        143                      54                        17                        0.07                     71                        0.41                     -                       0.08                     -                       -                       3                          218                      246                      

6 Goa 2                          -                       -                       -                       147                      77                        225                      13                        1                          0.04                     14                        1                          -                       2                          -                       -                       1                          242                      244                      

7 Gujarat 259                      -                       132                      132                      1,609                   1,037                   2,646                   998                      162                      0.28                     1,160                   8                          1                          26                        -                       -                       48                        3,889                   4,281                   

8 Haryana 98                        -                       62                        62                        1,651                   617                      2,268                   361                      43                        0.32                     405                      1                          2                          12                        -                       -                       21                        2,709                   2,869                   

9 Himachal Pradesh 1                          -                       3                          3                          76                        61                        136                      7                          1                          0.01                     8                          1                          0.19                     0.02                     -                       -                       4                          149                      152                      

10 Jharkhand 1                          -                       0.09                     0.09                     510                      302                      813                      60                        7                          0.05                     67                        3                          -                       0.37                     -                       -                       3                          886                      888                      

11 Karnataka 102                      -                       11                        11                        776                      641                      1,418                   4,786                   318                      1                          5,105                   0.47                     (0.26)                    10                        -                       -                       96                        6,629                   6,742                   

12 Kerala 8                          -                       1                          1                          63                        68                        130                      221                      9                          0.22                     231                      0.20                     0.07                     1                          -                       -                       7                          368                      377                      

13 Madhya Pradesh 26                        -                       9                          9                          503                      549                      1,052                   196                      50                        0.22                     247                      0.21                     -                       17                        -                       -                       17                        1,333                   1,368                   

14 Maharashtra 279                      -                       72                        72                        3,134                   1,718                   4,852                   2,703                   288                      3                          2,994                   11                        7                          85                        -                       -                       193                      8,141                   8,493                   

15 Manipur -                       -                       -                       -                       0.49                     2                          3                          0.15                     -                       0.02                     0.17                     -                       -                       -                       -                       -                       -                       3                          3                          

16 Meghalaya 1                          -                       -                       -                       1                          6                          7                          1                          0.06                     -                       1                          -                       -                       -                       -                       -                       0.41                     9                          10                        

17 Mizoram -                       -                       -                       -                       0.20                     2                          3                          0.03                     -                       0.01                     0.04                     -                       -                       -                       -                       -                       -                       3                          3                          

18 Nagaland -                       -                       -                       -                       1                          1                          2                          0.09                     0.03                     -                       0.11                     -                       -                       -                       -                       -                       -                       2                          2                          

19 Odisha 15                        -                       0.37                     0.37                     355                      330                      685                      78                        11                        0.00                     89                        -                       -                       -                       -                       -                       0.39                     774                      789                      

20 Punjab 24                        -                       16                        16                        1,094                   509                      1,602                   224                      37                        0.21                     262                      0.13                     1                          0.32                     -                       -                       27                        1,892                   1,932                   

21 Rajasthan 65                        -                       2                          2                          307                      216                      524                      214                      83                        0.37                     298                      0.32                     0.22                     15                        -                       -                       11                        847                      914                      

22 Sikkim 0.21                     -                       -                       -                       3                          5                          8                          1                          0.20                     -                       1                          -                       -                       -                       -                       -                       0.27                     10                        10                        

23 Tamil Nadu 104                      -                       2                          2                          629                      585                      1,214                   666                      73                        2                          741                      2                          0.17                     10                        -                       -                       21                        1,987                   2,094                   

24 Telangana 76                        -                       4                          4                          758                      463                      1,221                   709                      155                      1                          865                      1                          0.20                     15                        -                       -                       20                        2,123                   2,203                   

25 Tripura -                       -                       -                       -                       1                          2                          3                          3                          0.13                     0.01                     3                          -                       -                       -                       -                       -                       0.01                     7                          7                          

26 Uttarakhand 10                        -                       1                          1                          143                      75                        218                      32                        4                          0.04                     36                        0.07                     -                       -                       -                       -                       2                          256                      267                      

27 Uttar Pradesh 360                      -                       32                        32                        1,863                   1,016                   2,879                   841                      100                      1                          942                      1                          0.20                     12                        -                       -                       30                        3,864                   4,255                   

28 West Bengal 63                        -                       24                        24                        501                      563                      1,063                   262                      27                        0.43                     290                      0.24                     0.12                     6                          -                       -                       27                        1,386                   1,474                   

TOTAL (A) 1,584                   -                       389                      389                      14,877                 9,436                   24,313                 12,826                 1,471                   11                        14,308                 31                        12                        233                      -                       -                       542                      39,438                 41,412                 

UNION TERRITORIESc

1 Andaman and Nicobar Islands -                       -                       -                       -                       0.29                     0.35                     1                          0.08                     -                       -                       0.08                     -                       -                       -                       -                       -                       -                       1                          1                          

2 Chandigarh 4                          -                       0.36                     0.36                     281                      99                        380                      23                        2                          0.04                     25                        -                       -                       0.02                     -                       -                       13                        418                      422                      

3 Dadra and Nagar Haveli (1)                         -                       0.01                     0.01                     23                        10                        33                        5                          1                          -                       7                          -                       -                       -                       -                       -                       6                          45                        43                        

4 Daman & Diu 2                          -                       0.03                     0.03                     11                        4                          15                        19                        1                          -                       20                        -                       -                       -                       -                       -                       0.10                     36                        38                        

5 Govt. of NCT of Delhi 103                      -                       11                        11                        2,429                   1,155                   3,584                   672                      58                        1                          730                      3                          -                       7                          -                       -                       20                        4,344                   4,458                   

6 Jammu & Kashmir 1                          -                       0.03                     0.03                     77                        59                        136                      3                          1                          1                          4                          0.01                     0.06                     -                       -                       -                       0.13                     140                      140                      

7 Ladakh -                       -                       -                       -                       -                       -                       -                       -                       -                       -                       -                       -                       -                       -                       -                       -                       -                       -                       -                       

8 Lakshadweep -                       -                       -                       -                       -                       0.08                     0.08                     -                       -                       -                       -                       -                       -                       -                       -                       -                       -                       0.08                     0.08                     

9 Puducherry 1                          -                       -                       -                       10                        4                          14                        4                          2                          -                       6                          -                       -                       -                       -                       -                       0.08                     20                        21                        

TOTAL (B) 109                      -                       11                        11                        2,830                   1,332                   4,161                   726                      65                        2                          793                      3                          0.06                     7                          -                       -                       39                        5,003                   5,123                   

Outside India 

1 TOTAL (C) 

Grand Total (A)+(B)+(C) 1,692.85 -                       400.35 400 17,707 10,767 28,474 13,552 1,536 13 15,100 34 12 240 -                       -                       581 44,441 46,535

Miscellaneous

Sl.No. State / Union Territory



FORM NL-34-GEOGRAPHICAL DISTRIBUTION OF BUSINESS

GROSS DIRECT PREMIUM UNDERWRITTEN (Amount in Rs. Lakhs)
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STATESc

1 Andhra Pradesh 184                      -                       31                        31                        491                      452                      943                      784                      204                      1                          989                      0.41                     0.17                     13                        -                       -                       40                        1,986                   2,202                   

2 Arunachal Pradesh -                       -                       -                       -                       9                          12                        21                        0.47                     0.04                     0.01                     1                          -                       -                       -                       -                       -                       -                       21                        21                        

3 Assam 5                          -                       0.27                     0.27                     110                      242                      353                      54                        9                          0.10                     63                        -                       -                       -                       -                       -                       2                          418                      423                      

4 Bihar 31                        -                       4                          4                          984                      659                      1,643                   910                      114                      0.17                     1,024                   1                          -                       39                        -                       -                       13                        2,720                   2,754                   

5 Chhattisgarh 65                        -                       3                          3                          171                      227                      398                      223                      75                        0.19                     297                      1                          -                       1                          -                       -                       13                        710                      778                      

6 Goa 11                        -                       0.18                     0.18                     329                      195                      524                      63                        3                          0.05                     66                        1                          -                       2                          -                       -                       6                          599                      610                      

7 Gujarat 1,257                   -                       298                      298                      3,262                   2,916                   6,178                   4,785                   580                      1                          5,367                   31                        2                          105                      -                       -                       378                      12,060                 13,615                 

8 Haryana 500                      -                       132                      132                      3,922                   1,807                   5,730                   1,762                   176                      1                          1,939                   3                          3                          107                      -                       -                       188                      7,970                   8,603                   

9 Himachal Pradesh 5                          -                       3                          3                          189                      170                      358                      20                        7                          0.02                     27                        1                          0.19                     4                          -                       -                       24                        415                      423                      

10 Jharkhand 24                        -                       1                          1                          1,215                   762                      1,977                   271                      36                        0.10                     308                      3                          -                       1                          -                       -                       12                        2,301                   2,326                   

11 Karnataka 378                      -                       22                        22                        2,079                   1,769                   3,848                   14,419                 832                      3                          15,255                 5                          8                          36                        -                       -                       263                      19,414                 19,814                 

12 Kerala 30                        -                       1                          1                          199                      246                      445                      1,234                   36                        1                          1,270                   0.46                     0.07                     4                          -                       -                       39                        1,759                   1,790                   

13 Madhya Pradesh 136                      -                       15                        15                        1,000                   1,085                   2,085                   975                      262                      0.36                     1,237                   1                          0.03                     23                        -                       -                       47                        3,393                   3,544                   

14 Maharashtra 1,259                   -                       227                      227                      8,086                   5,100                   13,186                 11,286                 960                      8                          12,254                 32                        18                        238                      -                       -                       994                      26,723                 28,208                 

15 Manipur -                       -                       -                       -                       2                          4                          6                          2                          0.04                     0.02                     2                          -                       -                       -                       -                       -                       -                       7                          7                          

16 Meghalaya 7                          -                       -                       -                       2                          8                          10                        4                          0.20                     -                       4                          -                       -                       -                       -                       -                       (0.02)                    14                        22                        

17 Mizoram -                       -                       -                       -                       0.28                     4                          4                          1                          -                       0.01                     1                          -                       -                       -                       -                       -                       3                          8                          8                          

18 Nagaland -                       -                       -                       -                       2                          4                          6                          1                          0.08                     0.02                     2                          -                       -                       -                       -                       -                       -                       7                          7                          

19 Odisha 38                        -                       1                          1                          908                      776                      1,684                   490                      64                        0.09                     554                      -                       -                       0.17                     -                       -                       (5)                         2,233                   2,272                   

20 Punjab 110                      -                       76                        76                        2,243                   1,260                   3,502                   908                      126                      1                          1,035                   1                          1                          20                        -                       -                       104                      4,664                   4,850                   

21 Rajasthan 330                      -                       19                        19                        689                      617                      1,306                   1,116                   293                      1                          1,410                   4                          1                          29                        -                       -                       68                        2,817                   3,167                   

22 Sikkim 0.40                     -                       -                       -                       6                          10                        16                        7                          1                          -                       7                          -                       -                       -                       -                       -                       1                          25                        25                        

23 Tamil Nadu 463                      -                       13                        13                        1,798                   1,728                   3,526                   2,564                   335                      3                          2,902                   9                          0.26                     15                        -                       -                       246                      6,697                   7,172                   

24 Telangana 339                      -                       26                        26                        1,692                   1,215                   2,907                   2,517                   491                      2                          3,010                   5                          3                          60                        -                       -                       146                      6,131                   6,496                   

25 Tripura 0.06                     -                       -                       -                       3                          6                          8                          9                          0.41                     0.01                     9                          -                       -                       -                       -                       -                       0                          18                        18                        

26 Uttarakhand 92                        -                       2                          2                          294                      178                      471                      151                      14                        0.13                     166                      1                          0.30                     48                        -                       -                       17                        703                      797                      

27 Uttar Pradesh 689                      -                       79                        79                        4,222                   2,613                   6,835                   3,027                   436                      2                          3,465                   5                          2                          35                        -                       -                       166                      10,509                 11,277                 

28 West Bengal 208                      -                       98                        98                        1,353                   1,465                   2,818                   1,010                   144                      1                          1,155                   2                          1                          31                        -                       -                       116                      4,123                   4,429                   

TOTAL (A) 6,162                   -                       1,052                   1,052                   35,262                 25,527                 60,789                 48,594                 5,198                   25                        53,817                 105                      40                        813                      -                       -                       2,882                   118,445               125,659               

UNION TERRITORIESc

1 Andaman and Nicobar Islands -                       -                       -                       -                       2                          2                          4                          0.44                     -                       -                       0.44                     -                       -                       -                       -                       -                       -                       4                          4                          

2 Chandigarh 14                        -                       1                          1                          627                      258                      884                      116                      6                          0.07                     122                      1                          -                       0.08                     -                       -                       18                        1,025                   1,039                   

3 Dadra and Nagar Haveli (0.11)                    -                       1                          1                          53                        22                        76                        20                        3                          -                       22                        1                          -                       0.04                     -                       -                       11                        110                      111                      

4 Daman & Diu 5                          -                       0.05                     0.05                     30                        11                        41                        25                        3                          -                       28                        3                          -                       -                       -                       -                       0.48                     73                        78                        

5 Govt. of NCT of Delhi 330                      -                       48                        48                        6,239                   3,061                   9,300                   2,590                   189                      2                          2,780                   4                          1                          32                        -                       -                       178                      12,295                 12,674                 

6 Jammu & Kashmir 2                          -                       2                          2                          199                      180                      379                      10                        3                          1                          14                        0.01                     0.06                     0.08                     -                       -                       9                          402                      406                      

7 Ladakh -                       -                       -                       -                       -                       -                       -                       -                       -                       -                       -                       -                       -                       -                       -                       -                       -                       -                       -                       

8 Lakshadweep -                       -                       -                       -                       0.01                     0.18                     0.19                     1                          -                       -                       1                          -                       -                       -                       -                       -                       -                       1                          1                          

9 Puducherry 4                          -                       -                       -                       38                        16                        54                        23                        5                          0.01                     28                        -                       -                       -                       -                       -                       2                          83                        87                        

TOTAL (B) 356                      -                       52                        52                        7,187                   3,551                   10,737                 2,786                   207                      2                          2,995                   9                          1                          32                        -                       -                       218                      13,993                 14,400                 

Outside India 

1 TOTAL (C) 

Grand Total (A)+(B)+(C) 6,517 -                              1,104 1,104 42,448 29,078 71,526 51,380 5,405 27 56,812 114 41 845 -                              -                              3,100 132,438 140,059

Miscellaneous

Sl.No. State / Union Territory


